

**ARKANSAS SENATE**  
83rd General Assembly - Regular Session, 2001  
**Amendment Form**

\*\*\*\*\*

**Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 507**

"AN ACT TO PROHIBIT THE POSSESSION OR USE OF GLASS CONTAINERS WITHIN  
THE BANKS OF ARKANSAS' NAVIGABLE WATERWAYS."

\*\*\*\*\*

**Amendment No. 1 to Senate Bill No. 507.**

Amend Senate Bill No. 507 as originally introduced:

Add Senators Cash and Johnson as cosponsors of the bill

AND

Add Representatives Allison, Bradford, Ledbetter, Mack and Milum as cosponsors of the bill

As originally introduced

Page 1, delete line 31 and substitute the following:  
"banks of Arkansas's navigable waterways, within a vessel."

AND

Page 2, delete line 5 and substitute the following:  
"securely closed; the container or bag shall be of mesh construction;"

AND

Page 2, delete line 7 and substitute the following:  
"the materials may be safely and lawfully disposed of;"

AND

Page 2, delete line 11 and substitute the following:  
"sinking beneath the surface of the waterway; and  
(5) A container shall not be required for those persons  
traveling without foodstuffs or beverages."

AND

Page 2, delete line 20 and substitute the following:

**\*.RCK931\***<sub>RCK931</sub>

"this state.

(e) For purposes of this act "vessel" shall not include houseboat, party barge, johnboat, runabout, ski boat, bass boat or similar craft not easily susceptible to swamping, tipping or rolling."

Add Senators Cash and Johnson as cosponsors of the bill

AND

Add Representatives Allison, Bradford, Ledbetter, Mack and Milum as cosponsors of the bill

As originally introduced

Page 1, delete line 31 and substitute the following:  
"banks of Arkansas's navigable waterways, within a vessel."

AND

Page 2, delete line 5 and substitute the following:  
"securely closed; the container or bag shall be of mesh construction;"

AND

Page 2, delete line 7 and substitute the following:  
"the materials may be safely and lawfully disposed of;"

AND

Page 2, delete line 11 and substitute the following:  
"sinking beneath the surface of the waterway; and  
(5) A container shall not be required for those persons  
traveling without foodstuffs or beverages."

AND

Page 2, delete line 20 and substitute the following:  
"this state.  
(e) For purposes of this act "vessel" shall not include houseboat,  
party barge, johnboat, runabout, ski boat, bass boat or similar craft not  
easily susceptible to swamping, tipping or rolling."

**The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and \_\_\_\_\_**

**By: Senator Wooldridge**

**MF/RCK**

**RCK931**

\_\_\_\_\_  
**Secretary**